33623

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chon-Yie Lin	09/29/2003
Chia Yung Cheng	10/07/2003
Henry Wu-Hsiang Yang	09/30/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.	
Street Address:	13501 Katy Freeway	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 11433623		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)834-0135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-834-1571

Email: linda.l.thompson@exxonmobil.com
Correspondent Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Company

Address Line 1: 5200 Bayway Drive Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2149

Address Line 4: Baytown, TEXAS 77522-2149

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2002B107A/2 (813508)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darryl M. Tyus (Reg. No. 40,853)

Total Attachments: 2

source=2009-11-24-2002B107A-2-US-ASSGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023592 FRAME: 0166 source=2009-11-24-2002B107A-2-US-ASSGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023592 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

	Chon-Yie Lin	Henry Wu-Hsiang Yang
	Chia Yung Cheng	
and/or promis	on of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other e of payment which is hereby ac referred to as UNDERSIGNED, he	good and valuable consideration, the receipt of knowledged, the undersigned person(s) named reby agree(s) as follows:
1)	referred to collectively as ASSIC	(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a essors, legal representatives and assigns, herein NEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the atries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or opplications and patents covering same which is natitled:
	"Plasticized Po	lyolefin Compositions" & October 7, 2003
713134	of priority created by said applicat	the 29th & 30th day(s) of September SN 10/634,351 or Case No. 2002B107A; and all on under provisions of international conventions
2)	applications for and documents a thereof for said invention or applications or substitutes there separate assignments of any of	the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all elating to obtaining patents and the prosecution improvement, and any continuations of such efor or registrations thereof, and any specific the above required for recording in the United ce and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE.
3)	assigned invention or improvem application for the reissue there proceedings. UNDERSIGNED v	on the event of any application based on said ent, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or of, becoming involved in priority of invention will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the the matter of preparing and executing all sing evidence in support thereof.
4)	affirmative acts to obtain Uni invention or improvement and ASSIGNEE, as fully and as en	erform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all ted States and foreign patents covering said to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to tirely as the same would have been held and his assignment and sale had not been made.
5)	UNDERSIGNED hereby authorial, in this instrument the date Declaration for the above-reference	ze(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph (s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the ced patent application.

1

I:\BPC\LAW\Prosecution\EMCC Prosecution\2002B107A\US\2002B107A-US-2003SEPT25-Assignment.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE

9-29-2003

Chon-Yie Lin

Witness

DATE

9-30-2003

Chia Yung Cheng

Witness

DATE

9-30-2003

Chia Yung Cheng

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 023592 FRAME: 0169